HHSLF 24 VDC Series - Low Frequency Audible and Visible
STANDARD FEATURES
 Nominal voltage 24 VDC
 Unit Dimensions: 6-1/2” (16.5 cm) high × 5-1/2” (14.0
cm) wide × 2” (5.0 cm) deep
 Produces a 520 Hz square wave, temporal 3 tone
 Fixed candela options: 15, 110 and 177
 Jumper selection for normal or loud dBA

Find latest revision at www.hochiki.com
F0217   05/2019
Specifications subject to change without notice. Continued on back.
PRODUCT LISTINGS
California State
Fire Marshal
Pending
Horn Decibel Levels: Reverberant Room (dBA)
*Temporal 4 520 Hz measured per ANSI/UL 2075
Horn Mode
Minimum SPL at 10ft.
Per ANSI/UL 464 (NORMAL)
Temporal 3 520 Hz Exceeds 76 dBA
Temporal 4 520 Hz* Exceeds 85 dBA
Hochiki Part No.     Description
HHSLF177W Low Frequency Horn/Strobe with 177 Fixed Candela White
HHSLF177R Low Frequency Horn/Strobe with 177 Fixed Candela Red
HHSLF110W Low Frequency Horn/Strobe with 110 Fixed Candela White
HHSLF110R Low Frequency Horn/Strobe with 110 Fixed Candela Red
HHSLF15W Low Frequency Horn/Strobe with 15 Fixed Candela White
HHSLF15R Low Frequency Horn/Strobe with 15 Fixed Candela Red
NOTES
 Operating temperature: 32° to 120°F (0° to 49°C)
 The HHSLF is not listed for outdoor use
 For nominal and peak current across ANSI/UL regulated